/} f
BEll SYS'itl:lli'~liSANP RETUR;t ) ' ~ f Plant Series r..., /
BARNEn, R. G. · ...... " ....... - ) U
COLLiNS, t.- ~ ·s ......... , ..... "' ·-
SECTION 502-660-101
Issue 1, May 1967
AT&TCo Standard
.1' ....... ...... "..... TELEPHONE SETS

ISS 1, SECTION 502-660-101
TABLE 8
PIECE PART ORDERING GUIDE
SET
HOUSING* MOUNTING EXCLUSION HEADSET
AMPLIFIER FACEPLATEt SUPERSEDED CODE* CORD* SWITCH ASSY KEY ASSY FACEPLATE
660Al D6AF __ P-89F3 __ P24E979
P25E605 P-82BO __
P24E978 660A2 DlOR __ P-24E671 P-89F4 __
P25E604
663Al P-87C2 __ D6AF __ P-26E785 242B or P-89F5 __ P26E820
242A (MD) P27E707
* Add color suffix.
t Refer to Table A for appropriate color suffix for coordinated or matching color faceplate.
Fig. 5-Exclusion Switch Assembly
3.05 Code cards as follows:
(1) Write name and telephone number in spaces
provided as shown in Fig. 7 and 8.
(2) Convert exchange letters to numbers . For
example: use 2 for A, B, or C; 7 for P,
R, or S; etc.
Note: There are two groups of numbers 1
through 0 on the card. (See Fig. 7).
(3) In Fig. 7 the first digit of the telephone
number is 5. In column 1, locate digit 5 in
the first group of numbers and punch out the
perforation with a pencil or ballpoint pen. In
the same column, locate digit 5 in the second
group of numbers and again punch out the
perforation.
Note: The STOP in column 1 is already
punched.
( 4) Repeat this procedure for each digit in the
telephone number. The digit 0 must be
punched out in each group of numbers just as
any other digit.
(5) For DDD calls, punch out the access code.
3.06 On a PBX extension where a code (such
as 9) is required to reach a central office
line, prepare a card for dialing an access code
(Fig. 8) as follows:
(1) Punch out the access code in column 1.
(2) If a second dial tone is required, punch out
the STOP in column 2.
(3) Beginning in column 2, punch out in the
regular manner the directing or area code,
if any, and telephone number.
3.07 Check card before using to be sure it is
properly punched for the number desired.
There should be at least two holes in each column,
three if stop is needed. Punch holes out completely.
4 . MAINTENANCE
4.01 See appropriate sections for maintenance of
components such as handset, ringer, dials,
etc.
Page 5
SECTION 502-660-101
E XCLUSION
TERMINAL
BOARD
Fig. 6-660-Type Telephone Set, Terminal Boards
GROUP
ON E
GROUP
TWO
Fig . 7-Card Coded for 7-Digit Telephone Number
4 .02 Maintenance of the card dialer 1s limited to
the following:
(a) Sticking cards: make visual inspection of
dial for loose parts or wires which might
in terfer with dial mechanism.
Page 6
~ 9 3 11SS5Z368